FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

12-20-1999



101227879

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

REGORDATION			-	
	ARKS ONLY	,		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P			document	(s) or copy(ies)
	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment		License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreen	nent 🗀	Nunc Pro	o Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #			Eff	ective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		10	n Day Year 18 99
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	e	10	10))
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		<u>.</u>		
	X Other Release	e and ke	assignme	enc
Conveying Party	lark if additional names of c	onveying pa	rties attache	EXCUMION Date
Name BankBoston, N.A.		and the second s		Month Day Year
				L + U 10 77
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership	Corn	oration	Association
Marvidadi Octionari artifecisinp E	tcu i artiici sinp	00.6	Oracion	A3300lation
X Other National Banking Association	n			
4		s		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusett			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group,	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group,	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Composed of Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, Composed of Address (line 1)	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of		rties attache	ed
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2905 South King Road	n Massachusett Mark if additional names of			ed 95122
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2905 South King Road Address (line 3) San Jose City	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA State/Countr	receiving pa		9512.2 Zip Code
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) San Jose City	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA	receiving pa	cument to b	9512:2 Zip Code se recorded is an the receiving party is
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2905 South King Road Address (line 3) San Jose City	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA State/Countr	y If do assigned	cument to b gnment and	2512.2 Zip Code per recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) San Jose City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA State/Countr	y If do assignot cappore	cument to b gnment and domiciled in bintment of a esentative s	2 Zip Code the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2905 South King Road Address (line 3) San Jose City Individual General Partnership	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA State/Countr	y If do assigned representations (Des	cument to b gnment and domiciled in bintment of a esentative s ignation mu	25) 22 Zip Code the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Latin Communications Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) San Jose City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Massachusett Mark if additional names of Inc. CA State/Countr Limited Partnership	y If do assigned representations (Des	cument to b gnment and domiciled in bintment of a esentative s ignation mu	25) 22 Zip Code the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0081

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			<u> </u>
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 4	04.881.7000
Name Jay	E. Sloman	***************************************	
Address (line 1) Alst	on & Bird		
Address (line 2) 1201	W. Peachtree Street, N.E.		
Address (line 3) Atla	nta, GA 30309-3424		
Address (line 4)			
	the total number of pages of the at ling any attachments.	tached conveyance	document # 3
Enter either the Tradem	cation Number(s) or Registrat ark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	lumber (DO NOT ENTER 1	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment i	t by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Account	Deposit Account charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees	#[
Statement and Signature		3- additional ree:	163 110
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the forego by is a true copy of the original docume	ing information is true int. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Jay E. Sloman		· Don	(1-15-55
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0082

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Latin Communications Group Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the registered trademark described in the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"), for which a recording is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28,1997 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted a security interest in the Mark to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on March 18, 1997, located on Reel 1565, Frame 0267; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to such lenders and terminated all further obligations of such lenders to extend credit to the Company and its affiliates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Company the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

The parties hereto have caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed this 18th day of 10th bek, 1999.

BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent

By:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

LATIN COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC.

By:

Citle:

MHODMA.Wash;7078052;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0083

STATE OF	rissa Chus 24	(S)	
COUNTY OF	Suffoll)	ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Public JOAN E. JOHNSON, Notary Publi My Commission expires on: My Commission Expires April 2, 200

-2-

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION No.
El Diaro la Prensa	November 22, 1994	1863697

-3-

MHODMA.Wash;7078052;1

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0085